No.DMHS/Clinical Est./2013-14/2/19. Administration of Daman & Diu Directorate of Medical & Health Services Primary Health Centre, Daman.

Dated: 18/9/2013

Read: 1. D.O. letter No.Z.28015/18/2007-MH-II dated 6/01/2011 received from the Dy. Director General (Leprosy) Directorate General of Health Services, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

 D.O.letter No.A.28015/207/2007-H(Pt.) dated 4/02/2011 received from the Additional Secretary & Director General (CGHS) Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

Notification No.DMHS/Clinical Est./2011-12/145 dated 15/4/2011 issued by the Joint Secretary (Health), Daman.

AMENDMENT

The Administrator of UT of Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to constitute the Union Territory Council for Clinical Establishments with the following members:-

1.	Secretary (Health)	-Chairman
2.	Director, Medical & Health Services	-Member Secretary
3.	Mission Director, NRHM, Daman & Diu	-Member
4.	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital, Daman	-Member
5.	Medical Officer(Ayurveda)	-Member
6.	Medical Officer(Homeopathy)	-Member
7.	Deputy Director(Dental), Daman	-Member
8.	Sr. Pharmacist, DMHS, Daman	-Member
9.	President, Indian Medical Association, Daman	-Member
10.	Hony.Secretary,Indian Red Cross Society,Daman/ Dy.Collector(H.Q.),Damn	-Member

The Union Territory Council shall perform the following functions, namely:-

- (a) compiling and updating the State Registers of clinical establishment
- (b) sending monthly returns for updating the National Register;
- (c) representing the U.T. in the National Council;

- (d) hearing of appeals against the orders of the authority; and
- (e) Publication on annual basis a report on the state of implementation of standards within their respective UT.

The responsibility of the UT Council for clinical establishments to compile and update the UT Register of clinical establishments of the State and further to send monthly returns in digital format for updating the National Register.

This issues with the approval of the Administrator of Daman & Diu & DNH vide diary No. 6289 dtd. 04/09/2013 in supersession to all earlier notification in this regards.

(Smt. Seema Bawa)
Deputy Secretary (Health)

To,

All concerned.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 2. The PA to the Secretary (Health), Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The PA to the Special Secretary (Health), OIDC, Daman.
- 4. The PA to Collector, Daman/Diu.
- Dy.Director, Planning & Statistics, Daman for publication in Official Gazette of Daman & Diu.
- 6. The District Information Officer, NIC, Daman for publishing in official website.
- 7. The Assistant Director (OL) for Hindi translation.

No.DMHS/Clinical Est./2013-14/ 2/20 . Administration of Daman & Diu Directorate of Medical & Health Services Primary Health Centre, Daman.

Dated: 18/9/2013

- Read: 1. D.O. letter No.Z.28015/18/2007-MH-II dated 6/01/2011 received from the Dy. Director General (Leprosy) Directorate General of Health Services, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
 - D.O.letter No.A.28015/207/2007-H(Pt.) dated 4/02/2011 received from the Additional Secretary & Director General (CGHS) Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
 - Notification No.DMHS/Clinical Est./2011-12/146 dated 15/4/2011 issued by the Joint Secretary (Health), Daman.
 - Notification No.DMHS/Clinical Est./2012-13/900 dated 09/07/2012 issued by the Deputy Collector (HQ), Daman.
 - 5. No.CHC/Clinical Est./2012-13/312 dated 27/6/2012 issued by the Health Officer, CHC, Ghoghla, Diu.

AMENDMENT

The Administrator of UT of Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to constitute the following District Registering Authority for registration of Clinical Establishments:-

DAMAN DISTRICT

1.	District Collector, Daman	- Chairperson
2.	Dy. Director, Medical & Health Services, Daman	- Convenor
3.	Superintendent of Police, Daman	- Member
4.	Chief Executive Officer, Dist.Panchayat, Daman	- Member
5.	Secretary, Indian Medical Association, Daman	- Member
DIU	DISTRICT	
1.	District Collector, Diu	- Chairperson
2.	Health Officer, Diu	- Convenor
3.	Superintendent of Police, Diu	- Member
4.	Chief Executive Officer, Dist. Panchayat, Diu	- Member
5.	President, Indian Medical Association, Diu	- Member

The provisional registration of Clinical Establishments under Section 14, the Dy. Director, Medical & Health Services, Daman/Health Officer, Diu shall exercise the power of the authority as per the procedure that may be prescribed.

This issues with the approval of the Administrator of Daman & Diu & DNH vide diary No.6289 dated 04/09/2013 in supersession to all earlier notification in this regards.

Deputy Secretary (Health)

To,

All concerned.

Copy to:-

1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman

2. The PA to the Secretary (Health), Secretariat, Daman.

3. The PA to the Special Secretary (Health), OIDC, Daman.

4. The Dy.Director, Planning & Statistics, Daman for publication in Official Gazette of Daman & Diu.

5. The District Information Officer, NIC, Daman for publishing in official

website. 6. The Assistant Director (OL) for Hindi translation.